



**Universal Sampo
General Insurance**
Suraksha, Hamesha Aapke Saath



Rated AA+ by ICRA

Ref. No. CS/BSE/2024-25/ October/08

30th October 2024

To
BSE Limited
Listing Department
Wholesale Debt Market,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Ref scrip code	975858	ISIN	INE635M08015
-----------------------	---------------	-------------	---------------------

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication pertaining to financial results for the quarter & half-year ending September 30, 2024

Pursuant to Regulation 52(8) read with Part B of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copy of newspaper publication pertaining to financial results for the quarter and half-year ending September 30, 2024. The publication was made in Financials Express, English newspaper on October 30, 2024.

Request you to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,

For **Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.**

Aarti Kamath
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No: F 6703


Place: Mumbai

Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Registered & Corporate Office: Unit No 103, 1st Floor, Akruti Star, MIDC, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India.

Tel.: 022 41659800 / 69639900 | Toll Free No.: 1-800-22-4030/ 1-800-200-4030 | Website: www.universalsampo.com

Email: contactus@universalsampo.com | CIN# U66010MH2007PLC166770 | IRDAI Regd. No.: 134



DEEPAK FERTILISERS AND PETROCHEMICALS CORPORATION LIMITED

CIN: L24121MH1979PLC021360

Registered & Corporate Office : Sai Hira, Survey No 93, Mundhwa, Pune-411 036,

Investor relations contact: investorgrievance@dfpcl.com; Phone: +91-20-6645 8094.

(Amounts in Rs Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,74,672	5,02,805	2,42,416
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,867	56,850	11,677
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29,867	56,850	11,677
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,407	41,372	6,345
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	13,593	32,687	19,689
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	12,624	12,624	12,624
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	5,34,152	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (₹) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	16.64 16.64	32.13 32.13	4.76 4.76
9	Debt Service coverage ratio	1.43	1.40	-
10	Interest Service coverage ratio	4.88	4.58	-

THE ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON STANDALONE FINANCIALS RESULTS IS AS BELOW:


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2024	30 Sept. 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	53,084	98,500	47,601
2	Net Profit / (loss) before Taxes	13,408	23,092	9,370
3	Net Profit / (loss) after Taxes	10,015	17,149	6,453
4	Debt Service coverage ratio	4.51	3.56	-
5	Interest Service coverage ratio	15.42	14.38	-

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.dfpcl.com).

2. Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary (refer the full financial results).

3. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 28th October, 2024 and 29th October, 2024.




For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Deepak Fertilisers And Petrochemicals Corporation Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 29-10-2024

Founded in 1979, Deepak Fertilisers and Petrochemicals Corporation Limited (DFPCL) is India's leading producer of Fertilisers and Industrial Chemicals



PERFORMANCE CHEMISERVE LIMITED

(CIN - U24239PN2006PLC022101)

Reg. office - Sai Hira, Survey No.93, Mundhwa, Pune 411036

FINANCIAL RESULTS

[Regulation 52(8) read with regulation 52(4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, 2015]

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 September 2024

(Amounts in Rs Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	(Unaudited)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	56,642	19,199	1,25,080
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,581)	(14,709)	(14,050)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(5,581)	(14,709)	(14,050)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#)	(4,176)	(11,007)	(10,513)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(10,502)	694	(3,348)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	19	19	19
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,51,226	1,76,119	1,71,928
8	Securities Premium Account	1,64,356	1,64,356	1,64,356
9	Net worth	1,51,245	1,76,138	1,71,947
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,91,629	2,59,354	2,72,931
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.93	1.47	1.59
13	Earnings Per Share- 1. Basic; (in Rs.) 2. Diluted: (in Rs.)	(2,180.62) (2,180.62)	(5,747.50) (5,747.50)	(5,489.56) (5,489.56)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.88	(1.13)	0.87
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.88	(1.13)	0.88

Notes:

a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended 30th September, 2024 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange(www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (<https://pclindia.co.in/>).

b. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://pclindia.co.in/>).

c. Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary.

d. The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meetings held on 28th October 2024

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Performance Chemiserve Limited

S C MEHTA
Chairman
DIN: 00128204

Place: Pune
Date: 28.10.2024

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

FOR DAILY BUSINESS.



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

READ TO LEAD

financialexpress.com

financialexp.epaprin

Pune

GLUHEND INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U74994MH2017FTC303216

Corporate Office : 346, Patparganj Industrial Area, Patparganj, Delhi-110092

Regd. Office : 23, Floor-2, Plot-59/61, Ariswala Mansion Nathalal Parikh Marg, Colaba, Mumbai-400005, Maharashtra

Tel: 011-48464300, email id: info@sagemetals.co.in, website: www.sagemetals.com

Extracts of the Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2022

(All Amounts in Rs. Millions, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	For the six Months Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	For the six Months Ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited)	For the Year Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	2,589.81	2,418.03	5,280.36
2 Net Loss for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(123.96)	(172.61)	(494.68)
3 Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(123.96)	(172.61)	(494.68)
4 Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(159.74)	(225.78)	(580.50)
5 Total Comprehensive Income / (Expense) for the period/year after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(156.90)	(225.51)	(577.81)
6 Paid up equity share capital	758.70	356.92	356.92
7 Other Equity	(1,163.49)	(1,365.19)	(1,693.53)
8 Net Worth (Refer note (c) below)	2,415.39	1,868.70	1,534.19
9 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,627.48	2,857.50	2,857.50
10 Earnings per equity share (EPS)#:			
(a) Basic (In Rupees)	(0.57)	(0.78)	(1.96)
(b) Diluted (In Rupees)	(0.57)	(0.78)	(1.96)
11 Net Debt Equity Ratio	1.43	1.55	1.63
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.17	0.51	0.76
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.55	0.40	0.16

EPS is not annualised for the quarter ended 30th September 2022, 30th June 2022 and 30th September 2021 and six months ended 30th September 2022 and 30th September 2021.

Note :

a The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results as on 30th September 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange, i.e. at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/8gip21/957731/corp-announcements/>.

b For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/8gip21/957731/corp-announcements/>.


c The Company has incurred losses of Rs. 159.74 million (six months period ended 30th September 2021: Rs. 225.78 million) during the six months period ended 30th September 2022 and has accumulated losses of Rs. 1,960.52 million (as at 31st March 2022: Rs. 1,629.62 million) as of that date resulting in complete erosion of net worth of the Company. The events and conditions mentioned raise significant doubt about the Company's ability to continue as a going concern. However, considering the events such as partial repayment of debt and applicability of "Amended & Restated Framework Agreement" post redemption period of ROCPS, including those occurring after the period end date, management has concluded that no material uncertainties exist. The details are available at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/8gip21/957731/corp-announcements/>.

d Due to some unavoidable circumstances and reasons, the Company was not able to submit the unaudited results for the quarter/six months ended 30th September, 2022 on time. The details of reason are available at <https://www.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/gluhend-india-pvt-ltd/8gip21/957731/corp-announcements/>.

e The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped wherever necessary, to make them comparable to current period classifications.

Sd/-
Madhur Aneja
Managing Director
DIN : 00129871

Place: Delhi
Date : 29.08.2024



Universal Sampo General Insurance

Suraksha, Hamesha Apke Saath

Universal Sampo General Insurance Co. Ltd.

IRDAI Registration No.134 and Date of Registration with the IRDAI November 16, 2007 | CIN No. U66010MH2007PLC166770

Registered & Corporate Office : Unit No. 103, 1st Floor, Akruti Star, MIDC, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400093

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on September 30, 2024

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations] (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2024	September 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Premium Income (Gross) (Refer note c)	157,727	153,626	463,789
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,925	7,658	25,404
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	10,925	7,658	25,404
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	8,287	6,487	18,165
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	NA	NA	NA
6	Equity Share Capital	36,818	36,818	36,818
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	102,378	85,605	90,537
8	Securities Premium Account	16,762	16,762	16,762
9	Net worth	155,958	139,185	144,117
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio (No. of times)	0.10	-	-
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic:	2.25	1.76	4.93
	Diluted:	2.25	1.76	4.93
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	40.73	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (No. of times)	40.73	-	-

Notes:

a) This format is modified to reflect the terminology used in the Insurance Act/IRDAI Regulations.

b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company's website '<https://www.universalsampo.com>'.

c) Premium income is gross of reinsurance and net of GST.

d) Line Item No. 5 would be disclosed when Ind AS become applicable to Insurance companies.

e) Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, for the period is Profit/(Loss) before tax as appearing in Profit and Loss Account (Shareholders' account).

f) Reserves are excluding Revaluation reserve and fair value change account.

g) The Company has issued and allotted 15,000 Unsecured, rated, listed, redeemable, fully paid up, non-cumulative, subordinated, Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) in the nature of 'Subordinated Debt' in accordance with IRDAI (Registration, Capital Structure, Transfer of Shares and Amalgamation of Insurers) Regulations, 2024, the Companies Act, 2013 and the SEBI (Issue and Listing of Non-Convertible Securities) Regulations, 2021, as amended, of face value of ₹1 lakh (each at par) aggregating to ₹15,000 lakhs through private placement on July 25, 2024.

h) Debt-equity ratio is calculated as Total borrowings divided by Net worth.


i) Debt service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense together with principal repayments of long term debt during the period.

j) Interest service coverage ratio is calculated as Profit before interest and tax divided by interest expense.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Sharad Mathur
Managing Director & CEO
DIN No. 08754740

Place : Mumbai
Date : October 29, 2024



MTAR TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

✓ Total Income of Rs. 191.6 Cr up by 48.8% QOQ & EBITDA of Rs. 36.8 Cr up by 122% QOQ

Extract of Un-Audited Financials Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024

(Amount in INR in Crores)

S. No	PARTICULARS	Consolidated					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 Sept, 2024	Half Year ended 30 Sept, 2024	Quarter ended 30 Sept, 2023	Quarter ended 30 Sept, 2024	Half Year ended 30 Sept, 2024	Quarter ended 30 Sept, 2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	191.77	320.68	167.72	191.64	320.42	167.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	25.33	31.66	26.13	25.31	31.52	25.69
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	25.33	31.66	26.13	25.31	31.52	25.69
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	18.78	23.33	20.83	18.77	23.2	20.46
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	18.78	23.33	20.83	18.77	23.2	20.46
6.	Equity Share Capital	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76	30.76
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) (amount in INR)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:	6.11 6.11	7.58 7.58	6.77 6.77	6.10 6.10	7.54 7.54	6.65 6.65

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on company website www.mtar.in.

For and on Behalf of Board
Sd/-
Parvat Srinivas Reddy
Managing Director
DIN: 00359139

Place : Hyderabad
Date :29 October 2024

Registered and Corporate Office: 18, Technocrats Industrial Estate, Balanagar, Hyderabad 500 037, Telangana, India; Tel: +91 40 4455 3333; E-mail: naina.singh@mtar.in; Website: www.mtar.in; Corporate Identity Number: L72200TG1999PLC032836